

**Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form**

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826  
222 Saint Louis Street, City Hall  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

BID FOR:  
McHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
NORTH PHASE A  
CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 19-CP-HC-0039A  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: The MOVEBR Program Team and the Department of Transportation And Drainage Engineering Division and dated: May 16, 2024.

*(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)*

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**:

No. NA Dated: NA      No. NA Dated: NA      No. NA Dated: NA  
No. NA Dated: NA      No. NA Dated: NA      No. NA Dated: NA

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices\* but not alternates) the sum of:  
Two Million One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four 35/100 Dollars (\$ 2,137,994.35 )

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates.

Alternate No. 1 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

NA Dollars (\$ NA )

Alternate No. 2 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

NA Dollars (\$ NA )

Alternate No. 3 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

NA Dollars (\$ NA )

**NAME OF BIDDER:** Siema Construction, LLC

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 408 Sunbeam Lane  
Scott, LA 70583

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 52306

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Joshua Cain

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** President

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*** 

**DATE:** 07/02/2024

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O) .

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE  
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A

Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A

<i>Description:</i> <b>Clearing and Grubbing</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2010100	1	LUMP	\$ 47,000 . 00	\$ 47,000 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Removal of Structures and Obstructions</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020100	1	LUMP	\$ 20,000 . 00	\$ 20,000 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020500	7070	SY	\$ 12 . 10	\$ 85,547 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2020600	154	SY	\$ 11 . 20	\$ 1,724 . 80
<i>Description:</i> <b>General Excavation</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2030100	3050	CY	\$ 33 . 50	\$ 102,175 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Embankment</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
2030200	11500	CY	\$ 30 . 00	\$ 345,000 . 00

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>Geotextile Fabric</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>2030900</b>	<b>12096</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>1.85</u>	\$ <u>22,377.60</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Stone Base Course (10" Thick)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>3020510</b>	<b>11770</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>36.00</u>	\$ <u>423,720.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Type D Subgrade Treatment (8" Thick)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>3030408</b>	<b>5800</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>10.50</u>	\$ <u>60,900.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>4010100</b>	<b>59</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$ <u>132.00</u>	\$ <u>7,788.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Aggregate Surface Course (4" Thick)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>4020304</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>68.00</u>	\$ <u>3,808.00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Aggregate Surface Course (12" Thick)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>4020312</b>	<b>267</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>48.50</u>	\$ <u>12,949.50</u>

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7010218</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <b>132 . 00</b>	\$ <b>4,224 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>15" Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7010315</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <b>125 . 00</b>	\$ <b>4,500 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>18" Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7010318</b>	<b>450</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <b>154 . 00</b>	\$ <b>69,300 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>24" Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7010324</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <b>147 . 00</b>	\$ <b>11,172 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>36" Equivalent Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7010336</b>	<b>820</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <b>295 . 00</b>	\$ <b>241,900 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Grate Inlet (702-20)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>7020311</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$ <b>3,390 . 00</b>	\$ <b>20,340 . 00</b>

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>Barbed Wire Fence</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9020800</b>	<b>1045</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$        15 . 50	\$       16,197 . 50
<i>Description:</i> <b>Field Fence Single Drive Gate</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9021100</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$       1,030 . 00	\$       2,060 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Temporary Hay Bales</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9030200</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$       46 . 50	\$       1,116 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Temporary Sediment Check Dams</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9030400</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$       191 . 00	\$      11,842 . 00
<i>Description:</i> <b>Temporary Silt Fencing</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9030500</b>	<b>6139</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$       2 . 25	\$      13,812 . 75
<i>Description:</i> <b>Seed</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9030800</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$       25 . 75	\$       1,570 . 75



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>Fertilizer</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9030900</b>	<b>2022</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$ <u>          0 . 70          </u>	\$ <u>          1,415 . 40          </u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Water</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9031000</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>MGAL</b>	\$ <u>          100 . 00          </u>	\$ <u>          18,000 . 00          </u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Fiber Mulch</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9031300</b>	<b>9787</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>          0 . 65          </u>	\$ <u>          6,361 . 55          </u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9031600</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>	\$ <u>          350 . 00          </u>	\$ <u>          350 . 00          </u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Temporary Signs and Barricades</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9050100</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>	\$ <u>          15,000 . 00          </u>	\$ <u>          15,000 . 00          </u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Traffic Signs</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <small>(Quantity X Unit Price)</small>
<b>9050200</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>SF</b>	\$ <u>          41 . 25          </u>	\$ <u>          1,443 . 75          </u>

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>Plastic Traffic Striping (4" Width)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9050804</b>	<b>12277</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ <u>1 . 00</u>	\$ <u>12,277 . 00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Raised Pavement Markers</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9051100</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$ <u>7 . 25</u>	\$ <u>1,123 . 75</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>6" Concrete Drive</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9070406</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <u>133 . 00</u>	\$ <u>22,211 . 00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Mobilization</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9090100</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>	\$ <u>130,075 . 00</u>	\$ <u>130,075 . 00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Pre-Construction Video</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9140100</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LUMP</b>	\$ <u>1,300 . 00</u>	\$ <u>1,300 . 00</u>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Payment Adjustment (Fuels And Asphalt Cements)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
<b>9900004</b>	<b>17300</b>	<b>DOL</b>	\$ <u>1 . 00</u>	\$ <u>17,300 . 00</u>

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE**  
**PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE**  
**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

**BID FOR: MCHUGH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS-NORTH PHASE A**

**Project Number: 19-CP-HC-0039A**

<i>Description:</i> <b>Concrete Collar</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
<b>9900009</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>EACH</b>	\$ <b>920 . 00</b>	\$ <b>1,840 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Wearing Course Level 2F)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
<b>9900030</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$ <b>360 . 00</b>	\$ <b>11,520 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Binder Course Level 2)</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
<b>9900031</b>	<b>2386</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$ <b>144 . 00</b>	\$ <b>343,584 . 00</b>
<i>Description:</i> <b>Asphalt Driveway</b>				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION <i>(Quantity X Unit Price)</i>
<b>9900087</b>	<b>362</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$ <b>64 . 00</b>	\$ <b>23,168 . 00</b>